

Administrative Office:

365-381 Clendenny Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07304 Tel.: (201) 434-7783

Fax: (201) 377-3877 www.hudsonmilestones.org

hudson.milestones@hudsonmilestones.org

Sally Medeiros
Chairman of the Board

Teresa Maietti
Chief Executive Officer

March 2024

Dear Friend of Hudson Milestones:

Hudson Milestones Annual Dinner Dance and Recognizing Excellence Awards presentation will be held on **Friday, April 26, 2024 at 7:00 pm at LaReggia, 40 Wood Avenue, Secaucus, NJ**. This event celebrates our tradition of advocating for the needs of Hudson County residents with intellectual/developmental disabilities and their families. Our extensive history of providing quality services to our clients is certainly an accomplishment that speaks to the devotion of a dedicated staff. That accomplishment is also made possible by the strength that comes from partnering with individuals within the community.

This is our biggest fundraiser. Your attendance would help to make this year's event a huge success. The evening's festivities will include a full course dinner, 50/50 raffle drawing, auction baskets, and dancing to a DJ.

In conjunction with the Dinner Dance, we will be hosting a virtual Ad Journal. We would like you to consider supporting our work through the purchase of ad space. This journal will be available for viewing during the event, hosted online for up to one year, as well as a link on our website, and Facebook page, to bring your personalized message to the world wide web.

Here are a couple ideas you might want to consider:

- Congratulate co-workers or other staff for the fine job they are doing.
- Several people can chip in on a large ad to recognize an award winner, the accomplishments of a department or just a goodwill message to the agency.
- Advertise your business.

Please join us at our Annual Dinner Dance on April 26th and help celebrate our work. **We ask that you visit the event website** at https://www.wizevents.com/hudsonmilestones2024 to make reservations and/or purchase an ad, no later than April 10th. Alternatively, you may complete the attached form and return it with your check made payable to Hudson Milestones. For your convenience, we accept PayPal through our website at www.hudsonmilestones.org/donations, however, you still must return your form.

The amount of your contribution that is deductible for federal income tax purposes is limited to the excess of the cash contribution over the fair market value of the goods or services provided in return by the Organization (2-line \$50; 1/2 pg. \$100; Full pg. \$150; Gold pg. \$350; Emerald \$500; Diamond \$1000; Platinum \$2500). A good faith estimate of the value of the meal you will receive at the event is \$74.00. We would not want to celebrate without you since your support has helped bring us this far. Thank you for always being there for us.

Very truly yours,

Sally Medeiros Board Chairman

Board of Directors

Feliciano Lim
Feliciano Lim
Fund Chairman
Board of Directors

Teresa Maietti
Chief Executive Office

SM/FL/TM/tb encl. (event form)

HUDSON MILESTONES ANNUAL RECOGNIZING EXCELLENCE DINNER DANCE RESERVATION AND AD JOURNAL FORM

TICKETS / ADS CAN BE PURCHASED BY VISITING THE EVENT WEBSITE:

www.wizevents.com/hudsonmilestones2024

Alternatively, you may complete the below form and send it back. RSVP by April 10th.

For ticket reservations, please choose from the below:
 ☐ I want to purchase tickets at \$130.00 each. ☐ I would like to make a donation to be used towards sponsoring tickets. ☐ In lieu of the above, I would like to make a donation to support the fine work of Hudson Milestones.
Please list the name(s) of the people with whom you'd like to be seated. These requests will be accommodated to the fullest extent possible:
For Ad Journal purchases, please choose a sponsorship level from below:
☐ Platinum (corporate and family sponsors) \$2,500.00 ☐ Diamond (corporate and family sponsors) \$1,000.00 ☐ Emerald \$500.00 ☐ Gold \$350.00 ☐ Full Page \$150.00 ☐ Half Page / Business Card \$100.00 ☐ Two Line Listing \$50.00 ☐ OTHER DONATION \$ I am not interested in buying an AD, but I would like to support Hudson Milestones through a donation. Please ensure to include your hard copy ad or email PDF, JPG or other formats. Specs for Platinum, Diamond, Emerald, Gold, and Full pages are 1000px (width) x 670px (height).
PLEASE PRINT:
NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE, ZIP:
TELEPHONE: EMAIL:
PAYMENT METHOD:
 ☐ CHECK ENCLOSED (Make all checks payable to Hudson Milestones) ☐ PAYPAL (Visit our website www.hudsonmilestones.org/donations) ☐ PEMEMBER TO RETURN FORM!!!

FOR ALL ORDERS NOT PLACED ON-LINE, PAYMENT AND AD MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FORM. RETURN TO:

Hudson Milestones Attn: Tracey Belvedere 365-381 Clendenny Avenue Jersey City, New Jersey 07304 tracev.belvedere@hudsonmilestones.org